Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

(in euros)

31.12.2019

Profit (loss) for the
reporting period
Change in reserves
Other changes in Equity
30.06.2020

Profit (loss) for the
reporting period
Change in reserves
31.12.2020

Profit (loss) for the
reporting period
Issued share capital
Announced dividends
Change in reserves
30.06.2021

Profit (loss) for the
reporting period
Issued share capital
Announced dividends
Change in reserves
Change in reserves
31.12.2021

Share capital
nominal value

2500
2500

2500

217 500

220 000

220000

Exchange
rate

934 333

934 333

14,489
892 504

Other
reserves
90 250

-80250

10 000

10 000

10 000

10,000

Retained
profit (loss)
-17923

2310

-171884

-15613

-185842

105
-201350

-677,932

Minority
interest

404

404

-404

Total
72 327

2310
-80250

2904
-159384

-2709

-185842

-299
962 983

444,572



