Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

(in euros)

31.12.2019 Profit (loss) for the	Share capital nominal value	Exchange rate	Other reserves 90 250	Retained profit (loss) -17923	Minority interest	Total 72 327
reporting period Change in reserves Other changes in Equity	2500		0 -80250	2310	404	2310 -80250 2904
30.06.2020 Profit (loss) for the reporting period Change in reserves	2500		10 000	-171884	404	-159384
31.12.2020 Profit (loss) for the	2500		10 000	-15613	404	-2709
reporting period Issued share capital Announced dividends	217 500	934 333		-185842		-185842
Change in reserves				105	-404	-299
30.06.2021 Profit (loss) for the reporting period Issued share capital Announced dividends Change in reserves	220 000	934 333	10 000	-201350	0	962 983
Change in reserves		14,489				
31.12.2021	220 000	892 504	10,000	-677,932	0	444,572